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Quantity
Item Description Part Number C60 C60E 

1 PUMP ASSY, LOW       
  PUMP ASSY, #1 LOW 2542-404-00 1 1 
  PUMP ASSY, #3 LOW, STANDARD 2542-468-00 1 1 
  PUMP ASSY, #3 LOW, W/ WTR HTR 2581-439-00 1 1 
2 RAIL 2542-092-01 2 2 
3 TANK ASSY 5457-112 1 1 

3.1 CAP 5457-904 1 1 
3.2 BULKHEAD 5457-912A 1 1 
4 BARB 5401-583 1 1 
5 BRACKET       
  BRACKET, STANDARD 2542-000-02 2 2 
  BRACKET, ON WTR HTR MNT 2542-010-10 2 2 
6 CLAMP 5370-506 2 2 
7 PUSHLOCK, Y 5077-820-011 1 1 
8 STRAP 5380-509 2 2 
9 ELBOW 5004-130.10 1 1 
10 REDUCER 5010-133.10 1 1 
11 VALVE 5405-218-000 1 1 
12 COIL 5405-218-003 1 1 
13 PUSHLOCK 5079-444 1 1 
14 FLANGE LOCK NUT 5307-118-000 18 18 
15 FLANGE BOLT 5309-108-000 16 16 
16 FLANGE BOLT 5309-106-000 2 2 
17 GROMMET 5162-016 4 5 
18 CLAMP, 1" 5370-788 1 1 
19 CLAMP, 1/2" 5370-740 1 1 
20 WIRE TIE 5532-108 2 2 
21 NIPPLE 5051-000.10 1 1 
22 TUBING, 3/8" 5075-206 22.5' 29.0' 
23 TUBING, 1/2" 5075-808 1.32' 1.32' 
24 BARB 5401-383 1 1 
25 WIRELOOM, ADMIX #3 2552-502-01 1 1 
26 DIN GASKET 5227-499-001 1 1 

     

Install Kit Quantity 
Description Part Number C60 C60E 
LOW ADMIX, #3, STANDARD 2542-367-01 1 - 
^LOW ADMIX, #3, W/ WATER HEATER 2542-384-03 1 - 
LOW ADMIX, #3, STANDARD 2542-369-01 - 1 
^LOW ADMIX, #3, W/ WATER HEATER 2542-388-03 - 1 
*DECALS, ADMIX, #3 2542-311-02 1 1 

* required along with Install Kit 
^ if your unit has a diesel water heater, select this Install Kit 
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Quantity
Item Description Part Number C60 C60E 

1 MOUNT 2542-250-00 1 1 
2 MOUNT 2581-244-00 1 1 
3 PUMP 2439-302-05 1 1 
4 FLOWMETER, LOW       
  FLOWMETER, #1 LOW 2439-321-50 1 1 
  FLOWMETER, #3 LOW 2439-321-53 1 1 
5 BULKHEAD 5457-940-003 1 1 
6 NIPPLE 5053-000.10 2 2 
7 VALVE GPCS10064 1 1 
8 VALVE 5456-102.30 1 1 
9 NIPPLE 5053-000.30 1 1 
10 STRAINER ASSY 5451-208 1 1 

10.1 STRAINER 5451-208.03 1 1 
10.2 BOWL 5451-208.05 1 1 
10.3 GASKET 5451-208.01 1 1 
11 ELBOW 5003-130.10 1 1 
12 ELBOW 5003-130.30 1 1 
13 BARB 5401-582 2 2 
14 PUSHLOCK 5077-545-000 1 1 
15 PUSHLOCK 5077-456-000 1 1 
16 BARB 5401-581 1 1 
17 BARB 5401-383 1 1 
18 PUSHLOCK 5077-544 1 1 
19 SCREW 5335-305 2 2 
20 WASHER 5336-145 8 8 
21 SCREW 5335-320-002 8 8 
22 FLANGE LOCK NUT 5307-032-100 4 4 
23 SCREW 5335-331 4 4 
24 TUBING, 1/2" 5075-808 0.9' 0.9' 
25 TUBING, 3/8" 5075-206 1.4' 1.4' 
26 CLAMP 5370-508 2 2 
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Quantity
Item Description Part Number C60 C60E 

1 PUMP ASSY, HIGH       
  PUMP ASSY, #1 HIGH 2542-413-01 1 1 
  PUMP ASSY, #2 HIGH 2542-407-00 1 1 
  PUMP ASSY, #3 HIGH 2542-467-00 1 1 
2 RAIL 2542-092-01 2 2 
3 BRACKET 2542-000-02 2 2 
4 TANK ASSY 2437-400-00 1 1 

4.1 CAP 5457-904 1 1 
4.2 BULKHEAD 5457-912A 1 1 
4.3 BARB 5401-583 1 1 
5 PUSHLOCK 5077-820-011 1 1 
6 STRAP 5380-509 2 2 
7 CLAMP 5370-506 2 2 
8 PUSHLOCK 5077-454 1 1 
9 VALVE ASSY, HIGH 5405-200-010 1 1 

9.1 VALVE 5405-200-007 1 1 
9.2 COIL 5405-200-007.1 1 1 
10 NIPPLE 5053-000.10 1 1 
11 ELBOW 5004-130.10 1 1 
12 FLANGE LOCK NUT 5307-118-000 18 18 
13 FLANGE BOLT 5309-108-000 16 16 
14 FLANGE BOLT 5309-106-000 2 2 
15 GROMMET 5162-016 4 5 
16 CLAMP, 1/2" 5370-740 1 1 
17 CLAMP, 1" 5370-788 1 1 
18 CLEAR TUBING, 1/2" 5075-808 1.7' 1.7' 
19 BLACK TUBING, 1/2" 5075-208 12.8' 14.3' 
20 BLACK TUBING, 3/8" 5075-206 15.0' 15.0' 
21 BARB 5401-383 1 1 
22 WIRELOOM, ADMIX #3 2552-502-01 1 1 
23 DIN GASKET 5227-499-001 1 1 

     

Install Kit Quantity 
Description Part Number C60 C60E 
HIGH ADMIX, #3 2542-342-00 1 - 
HIGH ADMIX, #3 2542-374-01 - 1 
*DECALS, ADMIX, #3 2542-311-02 1 1 

* required along with Install Kit 



160 | P a g e  
 



161 | P a g e  
 

Quantity
Item Description Part Number C60 C60E 

1 MOUNT 2542-250-00 1 1 
2 MOUNT 2542-276-02 1 1 
3 PUMP 2439-302-01 1 1 
4 FLOWMETER, HIGH       
  FLOWMETER, #1 HIGH 2439-321-52 1 1 
  FLOWMETER, #2 HIGH 2439-321-54 1 1 
  FLOWMETER, #3 HIGH 2439-321-55 1 1 
5 BULKHEAD 5457-940-003 1 1 
6 NIPPLE 5053-000.10 2 2 
7 VALVE GPCS10064 1 1 
8 STRAINER ASSY 5451-208 1 1 

8.1 STRAINER 5451-208.03 1 1 
8.2 BOWL 5451-208.05 1 1 
8.3 GASKET 5451-208.01 1 1 
9 ELBOW 5003-130.10 1 1 
10 BARB 5401-582 2 2 
11 PUSHLOCK 5077-545-000 1 1 
12 BARB 5455-076.01 1 1 
13 PUSHLOCK 5077-550-000 1 1 
14 WASHER 5336-145 8 8 
15 SCREW 5335-320-002 4 4 
16 FLANGE LOCK NUT 5307-032-100 4 4 
17 SCREW 5335-331 4 4 
18 CLEAR TUBING, 1/2" 5075-808 1.0' 1.0' 
19 BLACK TUBING, 1/2" 5075-208 2.0' 2.0' 
20 CLAMP 5370-508 2 2 


